TRANSPORTATION CLUSTER

Collision Repair Program Equipment List

ltem Qty
Air spray Guns 3
Air Compressor 1
Air Hoses 10
Air Regulator 10
Water Extractors 10
anti-freeze drain pan 3
corrosion protection equip 1
Creepers 3
exhaust fans 1
extension cords 3
heat lamp 3
jack stands 8
oil drain/storage pan 3
welding ventilation 3
Service Jacks 4
shop brooms 6
dust pans 2
floor squeegee 2
mop and bucket 1
storage cabinets 3
trash cans 4
work lights 3
work benches 3
Work Stands 3
Blood Born Pathogen Kit 1
ear protection 1
eye wash basin

eye wash station

Fire Blankets and Case

Fire Extinguisher

First Aid Kit

Flammable Material Storage Locker
Hazardous Spill Response Kit

OSHA "Right to Know" Compliance Kit
Protective Gloves and Clothing
respiratory rquipment

Safety Cans - for solvents, rags, etc.
safety glasses

Adjustable Wrenches

Allen Wrench Set-Standard

Allen wrench set-metric
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Cost

$80.00
$1,000.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$300.00
$75.00
$500.00
$15.00
$300.00
$20.00
$20.00
$800.00
$40.00
$20.00
$10.00
$35.00
$45.00
$400.00
$25.00
$30.00
$300.00
$300.00
$20.00
$15.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$30.00
$500.00
$100.00
$500.00
$40.00
$20.00
$50.00
$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00

Extension

$240.00
$1,000.00
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
$45.00
$300.00
$225.00
$500.00
$45.00
$900.00
$160.00
$60.00
$2,400.00
$160.00
$120.00
$20.00
$70.00
$45.00
$1,200.00
$100.00
$90.00
$900.00
$900.00
$20.00
$180.00
$100.00
$100.00
$300.00
$150.00
$30.00
$1,500.00
$100.00
$500.00
$480.00
$240.00
$200.00
$120.00
$45.00
$60.00
$60.00



chisels- 5/16

chisels, cold

combination wrenches, standard
combination wrenches, metric
crowfoot wrench set, metric
crowfoot wrench set, standard
portable drills- 3/8's and 1/2"
flare nut tubuing wrenches, standard
flare nut tubing wrenches, metric
flashlight

Hacksaw

Hammers, 160z Ball Peen
Hammer, Brass

Hammer, Dead Blow Mallett
Hammer, Plastic Tip

Hammer, Sledge

Hammer, Soft Faced

Hammer, Rubbert Mallet

Ignition Wrench Set Standard and Met

Impact Wrenches 3/8" and 1/2"
inspection mirror
pickup tool
combination pliers
hose clamp pliers
locking jaws pliers
needle nose pliers
side cutting pliers
slip joint pliers

snap ring plier set
reciprocating saw
center punches
brass dift punches
pin punches

taper punches
screwdriver set

torx driver set
screw extractor set
socket set 1/4" drive
socket set 3/8' drive
impact socket set
impact driver

socket set 1/2" drive
caulking gun

c clamps
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$10.00
$10.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$20.00
$20.00
$15.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$50.00
$30.00
$30.00
$100.00
$50.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00
$100.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$40.00
$40.00
$15.00
$40.00
$40.00
$60.00
$80.00
$50.00
$10.00
$20.00

$30.00
$30.00
$150.00
$150.00
$120.00
$120.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$60.00
$60.00
$45.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$50.00
$90.00
$90.00
$300.00
$150.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$60.00
$60.00
$300.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$120.00
$120.00
$45.00
$120.00
$120.00
$180.00
$240.00
$150.00
$30.00
$60.00



files

gear puller set
heat gun

hole saw

lug wrench

oil can

pry bar set
putty knife
rivet gun
sanding tools
scrapers
scratch awl

tap and die set
tape measurer
tin snips

tire pressure guage
twist drill bit set
wire brushes

removing and releasing tools
door handle removing tool
door hinge spring and pin remover

misc trim removal tools
reveal moulding tools

spring lock coupler tool set
stationary glass removal tools
winshield wiper removing tool

files

sanding blocks

body hammers

cross chisel

door skin hammer
general purpose pick
large face finishing
long pick

short utility pick
shrinking

dollies

bumping file

dinging spoon

door skin dolly
fender dolly

inside heavy duty spoon
Inside High Crown
Inside Medium Crown
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$10.00
$60.00
$70.00
$35.00
$20.00
$15.00
$20.00
$5.00
$20.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$30.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$20.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$5.00
$20.00
$20.00
$5.00
$5.00
$20.00
$5.00
$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$100.00
$10.00
$10.00
$75.00
$75.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$30.00
$180.00
$210.00
$105.00
$60.00
$45.00
$60.00
$15.00
$60.00
$120.00
$15.00
$15.00
$90.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$60.00
$60.00
$30.00
$15.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$15.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$15.00
$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$100.00
$10.00
$10.00
$75.00
$75.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00



Spoon Dolly

Toe Dolly

Universal Dolly

filler speaders and applicators
picks, assorted

air cheisel set

pin punches

framing straightening equipment/bench
body over frame and unibody anchoring system

self-centering guages
universal measuring system
tram guages

Abrasive cut off tool/discs
mig welder

plasma cutter

hydraulic ram

pressure washer

plastic and adhesive tools
plastic welder

die grining tool set

disc grinder 3"

sanders

bench grinder

drill press

step ladder

vacuum cleaner

aprins

face shields

gloves

goggles

helmets

jackets

respirators

safety glasses

welding blanket

battery charger

battery terminal pliers
battery terminal pullers
brake bleeder-vacuum assisted
brake spoon

Butane soldering gun
chasis lubricator
connector pick tool set
cooling system pressure tester
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$20.00
$50.00
$100.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$20.00
$7,500.00
$3,000.00
$10.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$300.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$250.00
$750.00
$75.00
$75.00
$5.00
$10.00
$8.00
$8.00
$25.00
$50.00
$20.00
$5.00
$50.00
$150.00
$20.00
$20.00
$100.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$70.00

$20.00
$50.00
$100.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$20.00
$7,500.00
$3,000.00
$10.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$300.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$600.00
$250.00
$750.00
$75.00
$75.00
$60.00
$120.00
$96.00
$96.00
$300.00
$600.00
$240.00
$60.00
$150.00
$150.00
$60.00
$60.00
$100.00
$30.00
$75.00
$10.00
$10.00
$70.00



digital multimeter

feeler guage

headlamp aiming equipment
jumper wire set

oil filter wrench set

wheel alighment system
air cap tesrt guage

air sanders

color-matching light system
Paint Booth

hand sanding pads
masking equipment

car covers

paper and taper dispenser
wheel covers

paint mixing bank

paint shaker

paint storage room

portable paint curing equipment

sanding sponges
variable speed buffer
computer

printer

TOTAL

OPTIONAL: Trainers, CNC Systems, and Simulators
that enhance student learning, raise student
achievement, meet industry standards, and have SDE

approval.
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$30.00
$10.00
$100.00
$25.00
$15.00
$2,500.00
$15.00
$150.00
$50.00
$4,000.00
$50.00
$150.00
$250.00
$25.00
$25.00
$300.00
$300.00
$350.00
$350.00
$5.00
$250.00
$600.00
$150.00

$30.00
$30.00
$100.00
$25.00
$45.00
$2,500.00
$15.00
$900.00
$50.00
$4,000.00
$50.00
$150.00
$250.00
$75.00
$75.00
$300.00
$300.00
$350.00
$1,050.00
$60.00
$250.00
$3,600.00
$150.00

$56,192.00



