TRANSPORTATION CLUSTER

Collision Repair Program Equipment List

Collision Repair Prog	· · ·			
Item	Qty		Cost	Extension
Air spray Guns		3	\$80.00	\$240.00
Air Compressor		1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Air Hoses		10	\$20.00	\$200.00
Air Regulator		10	\$10.00	\$100.00
Water Extractors		10	\$20.00	\$200.00
anti-freeze drain pan		3	\$15.00	\$45.00
corrosion protection equip		1	\$300.00	\$300.00
Creepers		3	\$75.00	\$225.00
exhaust fans		1	\$500.00	\$500.00
extension cords		3	\$15.00	\$45.00
heat lamp		3	\$300.00	\$900.00
jack stands		8	\$20.00	\$160.00
oil drain/storage pan		3	\$20.00	\$60.00
welding ventilation		3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
Service Jacks		4	\$40.00	\$160.00
shop brooms		6	\$20.00	\$120.00
dust pans		2	\$10.00	\$20.00
floor squeegee		2	\$35.00	\$70.00
mop and bucket		1	\$45.00	\$45.00
storage cabinets		3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
trash cans		4	\$25.00	\$100.00
work lights		3	\$30.00	\$90.00
work benches		3	\$300.00	\$900.00
Work Stands		3	\$300.00	\$900.00
Blood Born Pathogen Kit		1	\$20.00	\$20.00
ear protection		12	\$15.00	\$180.00
eye wash basin		1	\$100.00	\$100.00
eye wash station		1	\$100.00	\$100.00
Fire Blankets and Case		3	\$100.00	\$300.00
Fire Extinguisher		3	\$50.00	\$150.00
First Aid Kit		1	\$30.00	\$30.00
Flammable Material Storage Locker		3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
Hazardous Spill Response Kit		1	\$100.00	\$100.00
OSHA "Right to Know" Compliance Kit		1	\$500.00	\$500.00
Protective Gloves and Clothing		12	\$40.00	
respiratory rquipment		12	, \$20.00	-
Safety Cans - for solvents, rags, etc.		4	\$50.00	-
safety glasses		12	\$10.00	•
Adjustable Wrenches		3	\$15.00	\$45.00
Allen Wrench Set-Standard		3	\$20.00	\$60.00
Allen wrench set-metric		3	\$20.00	\$60.00
		-	+=0.00	+

chisels- 5/16	3	\$10.00	\$30.00
chisels, cold	3	\$10.00	\$30.00
combination wrenches, standard	3	\$50.00	\$150.00
combination wrenches, metric	3	\$50.00	\$150.00
crowfoot wrench set, metric	3	\$40.00	\$120.00
crowfoot wrench set, standard	3	\$40.00	\$120.00
portable drills- 3/8's and 1/2"	3	\$50.00	\$150.00
flare nut tubuing wrenches, standard	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
flare nut tubing wrenches, metric	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
flashlight	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
Hacksaw	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
Hammers, 16oz Ball Peen	3	\$15.00	\$45.00
Hammer, Brass	3	\$30.00	\$90.00
Hammer, Dead Blow Mallett	3	\$30.00	\$90.00
Hammer, Plastic Tip	3	\$30.00	\$90.00
Hammer, Sledge	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
Hammer, Soft Faced	3	\$30.00	\$90.00
Hammer, Rubbert Mallet	3	\$30.00	\$90.00
Ignition Wrench Set Standard and Met	3	\$100.00	\$300.00
Impact Wrenches 3/8" and 1/2"	3	\$50.00	\$150.00
inspection mirror	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
pickup tool	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
combination pliers	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
hose clamp pliers	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
locking jaws pliers	3	\$15.00	\$45.00
needle nose pliers	3	\$15.00	\$45.00
side cutting pliers	3	\$15.00	\$45.00
slip joint pliers	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
snap ring plier set	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
reciprocating saw	3	\$100.00	\$300.00
center punches	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
brass dift punches	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
pin punches	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
taper punches	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
screwdriver set	3	\$40.00	\$120.00
torx driver set	3	\$40.00	\$120.00
screw extractor set	3	\$15.00	\$45.00
socket set 1/4" drive	3	\$40.00	\$120.00
socket set 3/8' drive	3	\$40.00	\$120.00
impact socket set	3	\$60.00	\$180.00
impact driver	3	\$80.00	\$240.00
socket set 1/2" drive	3	\$50.00	\$150.00
caulking gun	3	\$10.00	\$30.00
c clamps	3	\$20.00	\$60.00

files	2	ć10.00	¢20.00
files	3	\$10.00	\$30.00
gear puller set	3	\$60.00	\$180.00
heat gun hole saw	3 3	\$70.00 \$35.00	\$210.00
	3	-	\$105.00
lug wrench		\$20.00	\$60.00
oil can	3 3	\$15.00	\$45.00 \$60.00
pry bar set		\$20.00	•
putty knife	3 3	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$15.00 \$60.00
rivet gun		-	-
sanding tools	12	\$10.00	\$120.00
scrapers	3 3	\$5.00	\$15.00
scratch awl		\$5.00	\$15.00
tap and die set	3	\$30.00	\$90.00
tape measurer	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
tin snips	3	\$10.00	\$30.00
tire pressure guage	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
twist drill bit set	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
wire brushes	12	\$5.00	\$60.00
removing and releasing tools	3	\$10.00	\$30.00
door handle removing tool	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
door hinge spring and pin remover	3	\$30.00	\$90.00
misc trim removal tools	3	\$30.00	\$90.00
reveal moulding tools	3	\$30.00	\$90.00
spring lock coupler tool set	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
stationary glass removal tools	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
winshield wiper removing tool	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
files	12	\$5.00	\$60.00
sanding blocks	12	\$5.00	\$60.00
body hammers	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
cross chisel	3	\$5.00	\$15.00
door skin hammer	1	\$15.00	\$15.00
general purpose pick	1	\$10.00	\$10.00
large face finishing	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
long pick	1	\$15.00	\$15.00
short utility pick	1	\$10.00	\$10.00
shrinking	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
dollies	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
bumping file	1	\$10.00	\$10.00
dinging spoon	1	\$10.00	\$10.00
door skin dolly	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
fender dolly	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
inside heavy duty spoon	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
Inside High Crown	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
Inside Medium Crown	1	\$20.00	\$20.00

Spoon Dolly	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
Toe Dolly	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
Universal Dolly	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
filler speaders and applicators	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
picks, assorted	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
air cheisel set	1	\$40.00	\$40.00
pin punches	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
framing straightening equipment/bench	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
body over frame and unibody anchoring system	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
self-centering guages	1	\$10.00	\$10.00
universal measuring system	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
tram guages	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
Abrasive cut off tool/discs	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
mig welder	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
plasma cutter	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
hydraulic ram	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
pressure washer	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
plastic and adhesive tools	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
plastic welder	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
die grining tool set	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
disc grinder 3"	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
sanders	12	\$50.00	\$600.00
bench grinder	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
drill press	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
step ladder	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
vacuum cleaner	1	\$75.00	\$75.00
aprins	12	\$5.00	\$60.00
face shields	12	\$10.00	\$120.00
gloves	12	\$8.00	\$96.00
goggles	12	\$8.00	\$96.00
helmets	12	\$25.00	\$300.00
jackets	12	\$50.00	\$600.00
respirators	12	\$20.00	\$240.00
safety glasses	12	\$5.00	\$60.00
welding blanket	3	\$50.00	\$150.00
battery charger	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
battery terminal pliers	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
battery terminal pullers	3	\$20.00	\$60.00
brake bleeder-vacuum assisted	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
brake spoon	3	\$10.00	\$30.00
Butane soldering gun	3	\$25.00	\$75.00
chasis lubricator	1	\$10.00	\$10.00
connector pick tool set	1	\$10.00	\$10.00
cooling system pressure tester	1	\$10.00 \$70.00	\$10.00 \$70.00
	T	<i>\</i> 70.00	<i>,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

digital multimeter	1	\$30.00	\$30.00
feeler guage	3	\$10.00	\$30.00
headlamp aiming equipment	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
jumper wire set	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
oil filter wrench set	3	\$15.00	\$45.00
wheel alignment system	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
air cap tesrt guage	1	\$15.00	\$15.00
air sanders	6	\$150.00	\$900.00
color-matching light system	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
Paint Booth	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
hand sanding pads	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
masking equipment	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
car covers	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
paper and taper dispenser	3	\$25.00	\$75.00
wheel covers	3	\$25.00	\$75.00
paint mixing bank	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
paint shaker	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
paint storage room	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
portable paint curing equipment	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
sanding sponges	12	\$5.00	\$60.00
variable speed buffer	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
computer	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
printer	1	\$150.00	\$150.00

TOTAL

OPTIONAL: Trainers, CNC Systems, and Simulators that enhance student learning, raise student achievement, meet industry standards, and have SDE approval. \$56,192.00